 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006741A-page 1
MIC5309
Features
• Input Voltage Range: 1.7V to 5.5V
• Guaranteed 300 mA Over Temperature
• Ultra Low Dropout Voltage of 100 mV Typical
300 mA
• High PSRR, Up to 90 dB at 1 kHz

can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
●, ▲, ▼ Pin one index is identified by a dot, delta up, or delta down (triangle
mark).
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or may not include
the corporate logo.
Underbar (_) and/or Overbar (‾) symbol may not be to scale.
3e
3e
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006741A-page 13
MIC5309
TABLE 5-1: ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Voltage Marking
Codes Temperature Range Package
MIC5309-1.2YMT 1.2V ▲1S2 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm UDFN
MIC5309-1.5YMT 1.5V ▲1S5 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm UDFN
MIC5309-1.8YMT 1.8V ▲1S8 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm UDFN
MIC5309YMT Adj. ▲ASA –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm UDFN
MIC5309-1.2YD6 1.2V QS12 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5309-1.5YD6 1.5V QS15 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5309-1.8YD6 1.8V QS18 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead TSOT-23
MIC5309YD6 Adj. QSAA –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead TSOT-23
Note 1: For other voltage options.
2: Pin 1 identifier = ▲.
3: MLF® is a GREEN RoHS compliant package. Lead finish is NiPdAu. Mold compound is Halogen Free.
MIC5309

 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006741A-page 19
MIC5309
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (October 2022)
• Converted Micrel document MIC5309 to Micro-
chip data sheet DS20006741A.
• Minor text changes throughout.
MIC5309
DS20006741A-page 20  2022 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006741A-page 21
MIC5309
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5309-1.2YD6-TR: MIC5309, 1.2V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 6-Lead
TSOT-23, 3000/Reel
b) MIC5309-1.5YMT-TR: MIC5309, 1.5V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 6-Lead
UDFN, 5000/Reel
c) MIC5309-1.8YD6-TR: MIC5309, 1.8V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 6-Lead
TSOT-23, 3000/Reel
d) MIC5309YMT-TR: MIC5309, Adjustable Output